503337247 06/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3383866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUNBING LIU	05/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN AETERTEK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	RM A, 4/F, BLDG 49, NO. 5 CUIGANG INDUSTRIAL ZONE, HUAIDE, FUYONG, BAO'AN DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29529132		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TLIP-1504-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
SIGNATURE:	/charles ho/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment_TLIP-1504-USDS (00356183)#page1.tif

PATENT 503337247 REEL: 035792 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Applic	cation	Docket Number:	TLIP-1504-USDS		
Whereas, the As	ssignor, cor	mprising the following	named inve				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Yunbing Liu						
made an inventi	on entitled:	RECEIVER					
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United State	38:			
is execute was filed in	d concurred the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark ation Serial No.:		······································			
		SHENZHEN AETEF	TEK TECH	NOLOGY CO., LTI	2.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) Rm A, 4/F, Bldg 49, No. 5 Cuigang Industrial Zone, Huaide, Fuyong, Bac District, Shenzhen, Guangdong					ne, Huaide, Fuyong, Bao'an		
		China					
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	quiring our r,	entire right, title and i	nterest in a	nd to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, / successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim pr	0), and for Assignor, ir assigns, th It for said in iority based	other good and valua stending to be legally to e full and exclusive right evention, including all	ble conside bound, here ght, title and divisions, co ers Patent,	ration, the receipt or by sells, assigns an interest in and to so ontinuations, and co including reissues,	d transfers to Assignee, its aid invention, all applications intinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor,		
Assignor made or entered	hereby wa into which	errants that no assignation would conflict with the	ment, sale, i is Assignme	agreement or encur ent.	nbrance has been or will be		
a legal represent possession, rela thereto, to execu	tative there ting to the i ite all instru	of, to supply all inform making and practice c iments proper to pate	nation and s of said inven nt the inven	vidence of which th tion, to testify in any tion in the United St	or its successors or assigns or e Assignor has knowledge or regal proceeding relating tates of America and foreign carry out the intent of this		
In witnes	s whereof,	this Assignment is ex	recuted on t	he day indicated be	łow.		
ĭ	Typed o	r Printed Name	S	ignature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Yu	nbing Liu	X just	ē.	× 20/5.05.		
	Yan	gfan Zhou	× 1 %	Months.	× 2015.05.27		
	* Witness !	o Assignor	* Witness t	o Assignor			

PATENT REEL: 035792 FRAME: 0011